

# FOI Request – 20200003

## Request:

*Please see the following FOI request:*

- 1. In the past five calendar years (2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019), how many people have attended driver awareness courses held in South Yorkshire?*
- 2. What are the three most common reasons for people to attend these courses?*
- 3. From the figures in (1) please could you break this down by gender?*
- 4. From the figures in (1) please could you break this down by age bracket (e.g. 18-24, 25-40, 41-60, 60 and above)*

## Response

Question 1.



The information shown in the table below relates to Courses undertaken in South Yorkshire referred to NDORS by South Yorkshire Police. Further courses may have been undertaken in south Yorkshire referred to NDORS by Other Police Forces. SYSCFOI holds no data on such courses.

It may be of use to approach NDORS with this request at <https://www.ndors.org.uk/> for Further information.

NDORS Retraining Courses Attended and Completed							
Count of Course Provider		2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	Grand Total
		<b>CTO</b>	Driving 4 Change Course	106	90	13	3
National Motorway Awareness Course						9	9
National Speed Awareness Course	299		198	79	68	58	702
RiDE	6		3	1	2	6	18
Safe and Considerate Driving			1				1
What's Driving Us? Course	1178		906	403	213	204	2904
<b>SYSC</b>	Driving 4 Change Course		25				25
	National Motorway Awareness Course			216	5481	5907	11604



	National Motorway Speed Awareness Course			1908			1908
	National Speed Awareness Course	20184	17594	16306	18813	19184	92081
	What's Driving Us? Course	1515	1606	2185	2425	2545	10276
<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>23288</b>	<b>20423</b>	<b>21111</b>	<b>27005</b>	<b>27913</b>	<b>119740</b>

**Question 2.**

Speed, Red Light Offences, Driving Standards.

**Question 3.**

Information on Gender is unavailable by SYSC

**Question 4.**



Information on ages is not held by SYSC and therefore cannot be broken down into age groups by SYSC.

**MAKING SOUTH YORKSHIRE  
ROADS SAFER**

